discretion of the Board of Directors of the Company and will depend upon the
Company's operating results, financial condition, capital requirements, general
business conditions and such other factors as the Board of Directors deems
relevant. The Company expects that certain loan agreements including the
Indenture covering the Senior Notes will restrict the payment of cash dividends
on the Common Stock under certain circumstances. See "Management's Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations -- Liquidity and
Capital Resources."

14

17

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the unaudited capitalization of the Company
at March 31, 1994, and as adjusted to give pro forma effect to the consummation
of the Plan at that date. The presentation does not purport to represent what
the Company's actual capitalization would have been had such transactions in
fact been consummated on such date. The table should be read in conjunction with
the Company's financial statements and the related notes thereto, "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and
"Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information" included elsewhere in this
Prospectus.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

MARCH 31, 1994
-------------------------

PRO
HISTORICAL   FORMA
----------   ----------

(IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Long-term debt, including current maturities:

Estimated liabilities subject to Chapter 11 proceedings.....   $ 383,914   $   --(2)
Long-term debt, including current maturities.....   510,085   545,261(3)

% Senior Unsecured Notes due 2001.....   --   99,000(4)
---------   ----------

Total long-term debt, including current maturities.....   893,999   644,261
Stockholders' equity (deficiency)(1):

Preferred stock.....   18   --
Common stock.....   6,323   --
NewAWA Class A Common Stock.....   --   12(4)
NewAWA Class B Common Stock.....   --   438(4)
Additional paid in capital.....   196,986   587,050(4)
Accumulated deficit.....   (423,451)   --

---------   ----------
(220,124)   587,500

Less deferred compensation and notes receivable -- employee
stock purchase plans.....   18,711   --(5)

---------   ----------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Total stockholders' equity (deficiency).....   (238,835)   587,500
---------   ----------

Total capitalization.....   $ 655,164   $1,231,761
=========   =========

</TABLE>

- ---------------
(1) Does not include 10,384,615 shares of Class B Common Stock reserved for

issuance upon exercise of the Warrants.

(2) Reflects cancellation of liabilities subject to Chapter 11 proceedings.

(3) Reflects additional long-term debt issued in connection with settlement of
claims.

(4) Reflects issuance of   % Senior Notes due 2001, net of estimated fees and
issuance costs, issuance of Class A and Class B Common Stock, the settlement
of claims and recording of equity value of the reorganized Company.

(5) Reflects forgiveness of employee notes receivable and the write-off of

[…]

operations have been prepared as if the Reorganization had occurred on January
1, 1993. The unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet has been prepared
assuming the consummation of the Plan had occurred on March 31, 1994.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial information and accompanying
notes should be read in conjunction with the Company's financial statements and
the notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this Prospectus. The Unaudited Pro
Forma Condensed Financial Information is presented for informational purposes
only and does not purport to represent what the Company's financial position or
results of operations would actually have been if the consummation of the Plan
had occurred on such date or at the beginning of the period indicated, or to
project the Company's financial position or results of operations at any future
date or for any future period.

17

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

20

AMERICA WEST AIRLINES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 1994
(IN THOUSANDS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   MARCH 31,
1994   ---------------------------   1994

(HISTORICAL)   DEBIT   CREDIT   (PRO FORMA)
------------   ----------   ----------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  151,452   $   99,000(1e)   $   78,574(1b) $  264,343
114,857(1d)   47,332(1a)
24,940(2)

Accounts receivable, net.....   88,542   --   4,400(2)   84,142
Expendable spare parts and supplies, net.....   29,303   --   4,425(3a)   24,878
Prepaid expenses.....   40,118   --   --   40,118

----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current assets.....   309,415   238,797   134,731   413,481

----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Property and equipment, net.....   710,680   --   150,267(3a)   560,413
Restricted cash.....   39,425   --   20,540(2)   18,885
Other assets.....   23,641   --   2,588(3a)   21,053
Reorganization value in excess of amounts allocable

to identifiable assets.....   --   680,100(3c)   --   680,100
----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
$1,083,161   $  918,897   $  308,126   $1,693,932
==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
Current Liabilities:

Current maturities of long-term debt.....  $  119,727   $   78,574(1b)   $   20,899(1a) $   62,052
Accounts payable.....   67,402   7,515(1a)   --   59,887
Air traffic liability.....   165,022   --   --   165,022
Accrued compensation and vacation benefits.....   12,390   --   --   12,390
Accrued interest.....   7,107   --   --   7,107
Accrued taxes.....   24,870   --   --   24,870
Other accrued liabilities.....   15,242   --   19,349(3b)   34,591

----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current liabilities.....   411,760   86,089   40,248   365,919

----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Estimated liabilities subject to Chapter 11

proceedings.....   383,914   448,428(1a)   64,514(1a)   --
Long-term debt, less current maturities.....   390,358   --   99,000(1e)   582,209

92,851(1a)
Manufacturers' and other deferred credits.....   72,478   72,478(3a)   129,087(3b)   129,087
Other liabilities.....   63,486   34,269(3a)   --   29,217
Stockholders' equity (deficiency):

Preferred stock.....   18   18(1f)   --   --
Common stock.....   6,323   6,323(1f)   --   --
NewAWA class A common stock.....   --   --   12(1d)   12
NewAWA class B common stock.....   --   --   438(1d)   438
Additional paid in capital.....   196,986   196,986(1f)   587,050(1d)   587,050
Retained earnings (deficit).....   (423,451)   --   423,451(1f)   --

----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
(220,124)   203,327   1,010,951   587,500

----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Less deferred compensation and notes receivable --

employee stock purchase plans.....   18,711   --   18,711(1c)   --
----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

(238,835)   203,327   1,029,662   587,500
----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
$1,083,161   $  844,591   $1,455,362   $1,693,932
==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

</TABLE>

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

18

21

AMERICA WEST AIRLINES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31,   ADJUSTMENTS   DECEMBER 31,

1993   --------------------   1993
(HISTORICAL)   DEBIT   CREDIT   (PRO FORMA)
------------   -------   -------   ------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Operating revenues:

Passenger.....   $1,246,564   $   --   $   --   $1,246,564
Cargo.....   40,161   --   --   40,161
Other.....   38,639   --   --   38,639

-----------   -------   -------   ----------
Total operating revenues.....   1,325,364   --   --   1,325,364

-----------   -------   -------   ----------
Operating expenses:

Salaries and related costs.....   305,429   --   --   305,429
Rentals and landing fees.....   274,708   --   5,526(6)   269,182
Aircraft fuel.....   166,313   --   --   166,313
Agency commissions.....   106,368   --   --   106,368
Aircraft maintenance materials and

repairs.....   31,000   --   --   31,000
Depreciation and amortization.....   81,894   34,005(7a)   30,438(7b)   85,461
Other.....   238,598   --   474(6)   238,124

-----------   -------   -------   ----------
Total operating expenses.....   1,204,310   34,005   36,438   1,201,877

-----------   -------   -------   ----------
Operating income.....   121,054   34,005   36,438   123,487

-----------   -------   -------   ----------
Nonoperating income (expense):

Interest income.....   728   --   656(8)   1,384
Interest expense.....   (54,192)   12,173(5)   --   (66,365)
Loss on disposition of property and

equipment.....   (4,562)   --   --   (4,562)
Reorganization expense, net.....   (25,015)   --   25,015(4)   --
Other, net.....   (89)   83(5)   --   (172)

-----------   -------   -------   ----------
Total nonoperating expenses,

net.....   (83,130)   12,256   25,671   (69,715)
-----------   -------   -------   ----------

Income before income taxes.....   37,924   46,261   62,109   53,772
-----------   -------   -------   ----------

Income tax expense.....   759   33,088(9)   --   33,847
-----------   -------   -------   ----------

Net income.....   $   37,165   $79,349   $62,109   $   19,925
==========   =======   =======   ==========

Earnings per share:
Primary.....   $   1.50   $   0.44

==========   ==========
Fully diluted.....   $   1.04   $   0.44

==========   ==========
Shares used for computation:

Primary.....   27,525   45,000
==========   ==========

Fully diluted.....   41,509   45,000
==========   ==========

</TABLE>

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

19

22

AMERICA WEST AIRLINES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1994

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS
ENDED   PRO FORMA   ENDED

MARCH 31,   ADJUSTMENTS   MARCH 31,
1994   --------------------   1994

(HISTORICAL)   DEBIT   CREDIT   (PRO FORMA)
------------   -------   -------   ------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Operating revenues:

Passenger.....   $324,427   $   --   $   --   $324,427
Cargo.....   10,491   --   --   10,491

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Other.....   10,346   --   --   10,346
--------   -------   -------   --------

Total operating revenues.....   345,264   --   --   345,264
--------   -------   -------   --------

Operating expenses:
Salaries and related costs.....   79,471   --   --   79,471
Rentals and landing fees.....   66,259   --   1,063(6)   65,196
Aircraft fuel.....   37,932   --   --   37,932
Agency commissions.....   29,111   --   --   29,111
Aircraft maintenance materials and

repairs.....   7,929   --   --   7,929
Depreciation and amortization.....   21,153   8,090(7a)   6,370(7b)   22,873
Other.....   65,659   --   474(6)   65,185

--------   -------   -------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   307,514   8,090   7,907   307,697

--------   -------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   37,750   8,090   7,907   37,567

--------   -------   -------   --------
Nonoperating income (expense):

Interest income.....   161   --   164(8)   325
Interest expense.....   (13,175)   2,458(5)   --   (15,633)
Loss on disposition of property and

equipment.....   (542)   --   --   (542)
Reorganization expense, net.....   (8,396)   --   8,396(4)   --
Other, net.....   9   21(5)   --   (12)

--------   -------   -------   --------
Total nonoperating expenses,

net.....   (21,943)   2,479   8,560   (15,862)
--------   -------   -------   --------

Income before income taxes.....   15,807   10,569   16,467   21,705
--------   -------   -------   --------

Income tax expense.....   632   11,089(9)   --   11,721
--------   -------   -------   --------

Net income.....   $ 15,175   $21,658   $16,467   $  9,984
========   =======   =======   ========

Earnings per share:
Primary.....   $   0.56   $   0.22

========   ========
Fully diluted.....   $   0.40   $   0.22

========   ========
Shares used for computation:

Primary.....   29,153   45,000
=========   ========

Fully diluted.....   41,055   45,000